Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Could you please provide the following information regarding your current Sterile Services Track and Trace system that is in use?

• Do you have an HSDU Department?

No , we are currently outsourced for all processing of sterile instruments except flexible endoscopes processed internally by Endoscopy department

• If yes, what Sterile Services Track and Trace system do you currently use?

Outsourced company provide us with access to their track and trace for our inventory – Synergy Trak

• When did the contract start and when does the contract end?

Contract started in may 2019 and runs for 15 years with option to extend.

• How much do you spend on support for the system on an annual basis? – Exempt under section 34 commercially sensitive

• Who is the current Sterile Services Manager? -

Lisa Richardson – Sterile services and decontamination contract manager